1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 8, 2016
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25
1
2
3
4
5

18©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 8, 2016
8S89200 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
Table 10. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8S89200BKILF ICS89200BIL 32 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tray -40C to 85C
8S89200BKILFT ICS89200BIL 32 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
8S89200BKILF/W ICS89200BIL 32 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free
Tape & Reel Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-D
-40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
LFT Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
LF/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
19©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 8, 2016
8S89200 Data Sheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B
T9